Prescient Limited shares) from his personal capacity into Rockjumper Investments
Proprietary Limited to which he is a beneficial owner.

18.1.1.3	 Michael Buckham currently holds no interest in the securities of the Company.

18.1.2	 On 17 March 2017, it was announced on SENS that Ronell van Rooyen (former Non-
Executive Director of the Group) resigned with effect on the same day. Ronell van Rooyen
subsequently sold her PBT Shares which she indirect beneficially held. She currently has no
interest in the securities of the Company.

18.1.3	 There have been no changes in the interests of the Directors between the end of the
preceding financial year-end and the Last Practicable Date.

18.1.4	 No directors, including a director who resigned in the last 18 months, has or had any material
beneficial interest, direct or indirect, in any transactions that were effected by the Company
during the current or immediately preceding financial year or during any earlier financial
year, and which remain in any respect outstanding or unperformed.

16

18.2	 Directors’ interest in Securities (after the Transactions but prior to the Share Consolidation)
are set out below:

Shareholder
Direct

beneficial
Percentage

(%)
Indirect

beneficial
Percentage

 (%)

Murray Louw 1 289 237 0.12 2 972 113 0.27
Herman Steyn 1 701 321 0.15 117 780 692 10.71
Cheree Dyers 1 984 265 0.18 10 325 683 0.94
Tony Taylor 964 797 0.09 – –

 5 939 620 0.54 131 078 488 11.92

19.	 EXPENSES

As at the Last Practicable Date, estimated expenses of R394 780.71 were provided for in respect of
the Transactions and the Share Consolidation which will be settled out of cash. Details of the expenses
(excluding value-added tax) are set out below:

Details of the expense Paid/Payable to

Estimated
amount

(Rand)

Sponsor Bridge Capital Advisors Proprietary Limited 120 000.00
Independent Reporting Accountants BDO Cape Incorporated 150 000.00
Independent Expert Bridge Capital Advisors Proprietary Limited 50 000.00
JSE document inspection JSE 49 280.71
Printing and postage Link Market Services South Africa Proprietary